its exposure to price risk or to generate income. At 31 December 2016 the Company had no open positions (2015: no open positions).

	 Concentration of exposure to other price risks
	� An analysis of the Company’s investment portfolio is shown on pages 8 and 9. The majority of the investments are in UK companies.

Accordingly, there is a concentration of exposure to the UK, and particularly the financial sector (see page 10). It is recognised that an
investment’s country of domicile or of listing does not necessarily equate to its exposure to the economic conditions in that country.

53

Henderson High Income Trust plc� Annual Report 2016

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)

14	 Financial risk management policies and procedures (continued)
14.1.3	 Other price risk (continued)

	 Other price risk sensitivity
	� The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the net return after taxation for the year and the equity shareholders’ funds to an

increase or decrease in the fair values of the Company’s investments. The level of change used in the table below is considered to
be reasonably possible based on observation of current market conditions. The sensitivity analysis is based on the Company’s
equities at each statement of financial position date, with all other variables held constant.

2016 2015

10% increase
in fair value

£’000

10% decrease
in fair value

£’000

10% increase
in fair value

£’000

10% decrease
in fair value

£’000

Income statement – net return after tax
   Revenue return (41) 41 (38) 38
   Capital return 25,213 (25,213) 24,108 (24,108)
Net return after tax for the year 25,172 (25,172) 24,070 (24,070)
Equity shareholders’ funds 25,172 (25,172) 24,070 (24,070)

14.2		 Liquidity risk
	 This is the risk that the Company will encounter difficulty in meeting obligations associated with the financial liabilities.

	 Management of the risk
	� Liquidity risk is not significant as the majority of the Company’s assets are investments in quoted securities that are readily realisable.

The Company has a three year multi-currency loan facility of £30,000,000 with Scotiabank (2015: £30,000,000), due to expire on
30 June 2018, and an overdraft facility with the custodian, the extent of which is determined by the custodian on a regular basis by
reference to the value of securities held by it on behalf of the Company.